
Scratch Handicap
Name Position Name Position

Step 1 Step 1
Name Score Position Lanes Rank Play Name Final Score Position Lanes Rank PlayLow Score

Step 2 Step 2
Name Score Position Lanes Low Score Name Final Score Position Lanes Low Score

Step 3 Step 3
Name Score Position Lanes Name Final Score Position

Scratch Handicap
Name Position Prize Name Position Prize

Handicap

Low Score Scratch ScoreHandicap

Scratch ScoreHandicap

Scratch ScoreHandicap

Taylor Forde Williams 1 Julie Rutherford 1 52
Aimee Kellegher 2 Chelsea Mc Carthy 2 64
Paul Green 3 Devin Mullen 3 48
Paul Chandler 4 Colum Staines 4 14
Grant Dugan 5 Abby McKeever 5 24
Sarah Stott 6 Dillon McKeown 6 24
Sean Dempsey 7 Anna Lawlor 7 24
Robert Krampovitis 8 Rachel Bermingham 8 28

Taylor Forde Williams 199 1 1 Julie Rutherford 158 52 210 9 1
Robert Krampovitis 142 8 2 8 142 Rachel Bermingham 171 28 199 5 10 8 199

Paul Green 210 3 3 Devin Mullen 143 48 191 6 11 3 191
Sarah Stott 179 5 4 6 179 Dillon McKeown 196 24 220 12 6

Aimee Kellegher 160 6 5 2 160 Chelsea Mc Carthy 119 64 183 7 13 2 183
Sean Dempsey 211 6 7 Anna Lawlor 169 24 193 14 7

Paul Chandler 173 7 4 Colum Staines 179 14 193 15 4
Grant Dugan 158 7 8 5 158 Abby McKeever 143 24 167 8 16 5 167

Taylor Forde Williams 230 3 13 230 Julie Rutherford 167 52 219 3 9 219
Paul Green 246 14 Dillon McKeown 219 24 243 10

Sean Dempsey 219 15 Anna Lawlor 150 24 174 4 11 174
Paul Chandler 152 4 16 152 Colum Staines 170 14 184 12

Paul Green 145 2 11 Dillon McKeown 213 24 237 1 13
Sean Dempsey 209 1 12 Colum Staines 211 14 225 2 14

Sean Dempsey 1 €220 Dillon McKeown 1 €110
Paul Green 2 €160 Colum Staines 2 €80
Taylor Forde Williams 3 €70 Julie Rutherford 3 €40
Paul Chandler 4 €70 Anna Lawlor 4 €40
Aimee Kellegher 5 €0 Chelsea Mc Carthy 5 €0
Grant Dugan 6 €0 Devin Mullen 6 €0
Sarah Stott 7 €0 Abby McKeever 7 €0
Robert Krampovitis 8 €0 Rachel Bermingham 8 €0



Position Name Average Handicap Starting Lane Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Bonus Pins Scratch Total Average
1 Taylor Forde Williams 220 0 10 194 246 179 256 223 233 0 1331 222
2 Aimee Kellegher 210 8 6 146 231 196 216 207 245 48 1289 207
3 Paul Green 217 2 6 184 237 201 214 204 226 0 1266 211
4 Paul Chandler 217 2 1 176 221 241 200 203 188 0 1229 205
5 Grant Dugan 211 7 5 205 175 165 248 207 218 0 1218 203
6 Sarah Stott 194 20 2 156 186 238 176 170 236 48 1210 194
7 Sean Dempsey 214 4 7 174 202 164 197 236 213 0 1186 198
8 Robert Krampovitis 188 25 6 166 195 243 205 188 169 0 1166 194
9 Colum Staines 202 14 3 158 215 227 203 133 223 0 1159 193

10 Abby McKeever 190 24 8 178 161 193 178 211 172 48 1141 182
11 Anna Lawlor 190 24 4 176 190 200 173 209 140 48 1136 181
12 Aoife Chandler 200 16 3 198 199 136 181 172 188 48 1122 179
13 Shauna Collins 193 21 9 182 184 169 148 197 192 48 1120 179
14 Hannah Masterson 200 16 9 166 190 190 154 200 169 48 1117 178
15 Sean Staines 214 4 12 184 150 212 162 197 210 0 1115 186
16 David Seay 210 8 5 173 203 189 181 169 194 0 1109 185
17 Rachel Bermingham 185 28 5 179 210 158 193 158 163 48 1109 177
18 Adrian Rutherford 205 12 8 193 192 210 188 165 161 0 1109 185
19 Eoghain Lebioda 210 8 14 187 169 175 196 196 178 0 1101 184
20 Julie Rutherford 155 52 2 171 195 181 127 211 162 48 1095 175
21 Martin Ryan 203 13 6 151 225 178 154 214 172 0 1094 182
22 Sarah Kebbell 200 16 7 202 162 164 187 173 157 48 1093 174
23 Donna Brady 201 15 4 151 165 200 203 182 144 48 1093 174
24 Dillon McKeown 190 24 3 176 197 186 164 211 155 0 1089 182
25 Anthony Byrne 205 12 16 185 204 174 162 157 206 0 1088 181
26 Lauren Dugan 185 28 4 178 168 163 146 185 192 48 1080 172
27 Ryan Press 204 12 13 205 168 157 187 167 189 0 1073 179
28 Adam Doyle 190 24 11 161 129 152 220 192 161 0 1015 169
29 Sheron Sweeny 184 28 4 148 156 171 164 142 158 48 987 157
30 Ciara Lawlor 171 39 13 145 160 136 170 157 158 48 974 154
31 Devin Mullen 160 48 3 179 132 143 141 173 193 0 961 160
32 Barry Gower 172 38 10 199 156 125 166 155 145 0 946 158
33 Chelsea Mc Carthy 140 64 4 160 115 150 135 168 157 48 933 148
34 Colm Ennis 167 42 14 136 166 150 157 145 156 0 910 152



1 Julie Rutherford 155 52 2 171 195 181 127 211 162 1095 312 1359
SCR Taylor Forde Williams 220 0 10 194 246 179 256 223 233 1331 0 1331
SCR Robert Krampovitis 188 25 6 166 195 243 205 188 169 1166 150 1316
SCR Aimee Kellegher 210 8 6 146 231 196 216 207 245 1289 48 1289
SCR Sarah Stott 194 20 2 156 186 238 176 170 236 1210 120 1282
SCR Paul Green 217 2 6 184 237 201 214 204 226 1266 12 1278

2 Chelsea Mc Carthy 140 64 4 160 115 150 135 168 157 933 384 1269
SCR Grant Dugan 211 7 5 205 175 165 248 207 218 1218 42 1260

3 Devin Mullen 160 48 3 179 132 143 141 173 193 961 288 1249
4 Colum Staines 202 14 3 158 215 227 203 133 223 1159 84 1243

SCR Paul Chandler 217 2 1 176 221 241 200 203 188 1229 12 1241
5 Abby McKeever 190 24 8 178 161 193 178 211 172 1141 144 1237
6 Dillon McKeown 190 24 3 176 197 186 164 211 155 1089 144 1233
7 Anna Lawlor 190 24 4 176 190 200 173 209 140 1136 144 1232
8 Rachel Bermingham 185 28 5 179 210 158 193 158 163 1109 168 1229

SCR Sean Dempsey 214 4 7 174 202 164 197 236 213 1186 24 1210
9 Lauren Dugan 185 28 4 178 168 163 146 185 192 1080 168 1200

10 Shauna Collins 193 21 9 182 184 169 148 197 192 1120 126 1198
11 Adrian Rutherford 205 12 8 193 192 210 188 165 161 1109 72 1181
12 Barry Gower 172 38 10 199 156 125 166 155 145 946 228 1174
13 Martin Ryan 203 13 6 151 225 178 154 214 172 1094 78 1172
14 Aoife Chandler 200 16 3 198 199 136 181 172 188 1122 96 1170
15 Hannah Masterson 200 16 9 166 190 190 154 200 169 1117 96 1165
16 Colm Ennis 167 42 14 136 166 150 157 145 156 910 252 1162
17 Anthony Byrne 205 12 16 185 204 174 162 157 206 1088 72 1160
18 Ciara Lawlor 171 39 13 145 160 136 170 157 158 974 234 1160
19 Adam Doyle 190 24 11 161 129 152 220 192 161 1015 144 1159
20 David Seay 210 8 5 173 203 189 181 169 194 1109 48 1157
21 Eoghain Lebioda 210 8 14 187 169 175 196 196 178 1101 48 1149
22 Ryan Press 204 12 13 205 168 157 187 167 189 1073 72 1145
23 Sarah Kebbell 200 16 7 202 162 164 187 173 157 1093 96 1141
24 Sean Staines 214 4 12 184 150 212 162 197 210 1115 24 1139
25 Donna Brady 201 15 4 151 165 200 203 182 144 1093 90 1135
26 Sheron Sweeny 184 28 4 148 156 171 164 142 158 987 168 1107


